Product Change Notification
#109874 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or implied,
by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided
in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and Intel
disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel products including liability or
warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent,
copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving,

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing
Name
Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM#  Stepping
Intel® Xeon®
Processor
E5440 2.83 GHz BX80574E5440P SLBBJ 898975 E0 AT80574KJ073N SLBBJ 898592 E0
Intel® Xeon®
Processor
E5440 2.83 GHz BX80574E5440A SLBBJ 898977 E0 AT80574KJ073N SLBBJ 898592 E0
Intel® Xeon®
Processor
L5410 2.33 GHz BX80574L5410P SLBBS 898989 E0 AT80574JJ053N SLBBS 898603 E0
Intel® Xeon®
Processor
L5410 2.33 GHz BX80574L5410A SLBBS 898991 E0 AT80574JJ053N SLBBS 898603 E0
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: